Maintenance and Service Guide
732pk model
SUMMARY
This guide provides information about spare parts, removal and replacement of parts, diagnostic tests, problem
troubleshooting, and more.
© Copyright 2023 HP Development
Company, L.P.
AMD is a trademark of Advanced Micro

13 REAR_COVER 1
11
How to order parts
The HP authorized repair center can purchase the power board from HP.
Power board
Description HP spare part number Manufacturer part number
PSU 732pk   N12319-001
ADPCL1922ACG+
LNPCLL322GAAF
Capacitors and connectors are available for purchase from the following EU distributors:
 Farnell:  Farnell UK - Electronic Components Distributor
 RS Component:  Capacitors | RS Components (rs-online.com)
 Tme Component: Transfer Multisort Elektronik
 Digi-Key: Digikey Electronics
Capacitors by distributor
Component description Location
Component
distributor
Distributor part number
EC 470uF 20% 25V
10x12 5000 hr 1.6A TL1
C9102 digikey 25WXA470MEFC10X9
14 HINGE ASS'Y 1
15 HINGE_LEFT 1
16 stand ass'y 1
17 BASE_ASS’Y 1
18 FILM φ119*0.06 1
19 LOGO Z other 1
20 USB Board 1
21 Spring Finger 2
22 RUBBER PAD NA -- NA 60 94V-V0 1
23 Main Board 1
24 CONVERTER BOARD 1
S1 Q01G6019  1 1
S2 QM1G076Z0400470ARA 22
S3 0M1G 140  8225 4
S4 0D1G1030  6120 8
S5 QM1G38400601200ARA 1
S6 0Q1G2030  6120 4
12
Connectors by manufacturer
Component
description
Location identifier
Component
distributor
Distributer part number
HDMI CN5001 RS
SD-47151-001
(Molex)
DP CN5101 Farnell
DP1RD20JQ1
(JAE)
DP2 CN5201 Farnell
DP1RD20JQ1
(JAE)
USB3.0-A CN1002/CN1102/CN1104 RS
10117835-002LF
（Amphenol ICC）
USB 3.0-B CN1001 RS
692221030100
（Wurth Elektronik）
USB type C CN1801 RS
DX07S024JJ2R1300
（JAE）
RJ45 CN1201 tme
LMJ34788114NWGY
（AMPHENOL ）
USB3.0-A CN154 RS